140	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
70
S
0
20
1
—
Signal towers and signal beacons
Signal towers - Bulbs and audible modules
—
Description
When ordering:
•	 Select up to 5 light elements
•	 Select up to 10 elements if bracket for -sided mounting is used
•	 Select uo to 2 audible element (optional)
•	 Select bulb (optional)
•	 Select terminal element for prefered mounting type
•	 Select accessories for prefered mounting type.
Description Rated voltage Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
Bulbs for light element
Bulb Ba 15d, 42 mm max 7 W
For permanent or blinking
light element
24 V AC/DC,
5 W
KA4-1028 1SFA616923R1028 10 0.009
For permanent or blinking
light element
115 V AC/DC,
5 W
KA4-1118 1SFA616923R1118 10 0.009
For permanent or blinking
light element
230 V AC/DC,
5 W
KA4-1148 1SFA616923R1148 10 0.009
LED bulbs Ba 15d, 40mA
ll Red 24 V AC/DC KA4-1021 1SFA616924R1021 1 0.009
ll Green 24 V AC/DC KA4-1022 1SFA616924R1022 1 0.009
ll Yellow 24 V AC/DC KA4-1023 1SFA616924R1023 1 0.009
ll Blue 24 V AC/DC KA4-1024 1SFA616924R1024 1 0.009
l Clear 24 V AC/DC KA4-1025 1SFA616924R1025 1 0.009
—
Audible modules
Buzzer element
Adjustable tone, 85 dB
Continuous or pulsating tone 230 V AC KB70-1201 1SFA616071R1201 1 0.120
Continuous or pulsating tone 24 V AC/DC KB70-3001 1SFA616071R3001 1 0.110
Continuous or pulsating tone 115 V AC KB70-3101 1SFA616071R3101 1 0.110
Siren element
Multi function 8 diff. Tones
adjustable volume adjustable
100 dB
115 V AC KS70-1104 1SFA616073R1104 1 0.130
Multi function 8 diff. Tones
adjustable volume adjustable
100 dB
230 V AC KS70-1204 1SFA616073R1204 1 0.120
Multi function 7 diff. Tones
adjustable volume adjustable
100 dB
24 V DC KS70-2004 1SFA616073R2004 1 0.120
Multi function 8 diff. Tones
adjustable volume adjustable
100 dB
24 V AC/DC KS70-3004 1SFA616073R3004 1 0.120
Continuous tone alternating
108 dB
24 V DC KS70-2002 1SFA616073R2002 1 0.150
1S
FC
15
15
0
7F
0
0
0
1
KL70-401B
1S
FC
15
15
0
8
F0
0
0
1
KL70-401Y
1S
FC
15
15
0
9
F0
0
0
1
KA4-102...
0
7